

Amend HB 3169 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) Strike page 1, lines 33 through 34, and substitute the following:

following services [~~when provided under a qualified destination management services contract~~]:

(2) Strike page 1, line 58, and substitute the following:  
of a combination of at least six destination management services;

(3) Strike page 2, lines 2 through 4, and substitute the following:

(F) during the preceding tax year, had [~~has~~] at least 80 percent of the entity's client contracts for:

(i) clients from [~~described by Subdivision (3)(A) located~~] outside this state who were determined by a contracting entity outside this state; or

(ii) clients from outside this state who were program attendees staying in a hotel in this state;